(which is the risk that the fair value will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates and not credit factors)
for the Commercial Account is only performed for capital & reserve investments as these are the only products of EFIC’s
portfolio affected by interest rate movements:

Exposure
at risk

2008
$m

Increase in
basis points

Effect on profit
2008

$m

Decrease in
basis points

Effect on profit
2008

$m

Increase in
basis points

Effect on equity
2008

$m

Decrease in
basis points

Effect on equity
2008

$m

Capital and reserve portfolio

Fixed rate investments

50 basis points  96.7  -  -  (0.9)  0.9

Floating-rate investments

50 basis points  244.2  1.1  (1.1)  (0.2)  0.2

Futures

50 basis points  56.0  (0.8)  0.8  -  -

NOTE 18 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

100 EXPORT FINANCE AND INSURANCE CORPORATION

Financial
Statements

Notes to and forming part of the Financial Statements
for the year ended 30 June 2008

Exposure
at risk

2007
$m

Increase in
basis points

Effect on profit
2007

$m

Decrease in
basis points

Effect on profit
2007

$m

Increase in
basis points

Effect on equity
2007

$m

Decrease in
basis points

Effect on equity
2007

$m

Capital and reserve portfolio

Fixed rate investments

50 basis points  104.4  -  -  (1.3)  1.3

Floating-rate investments

50 basis points  226.2  1.0  (1.0)  (0.2)  0.2

Futures

50 basis points  11.0  (0.2)  0.2  -  -

● Credit margin
For EFIC’s investment portfolio there is a credit revaluation risk as the fair value of the investments will fluctuate because
of changes in the credit of the counterparty with who the investment is placed. These amounts go through equity in EFIC’s
accounts, as the portfolio is classified as available-for-sale.

EFIC’s investment approval is from the Commonwealth Authorities and Companies Act 1997 under s18(3)(d).
This approval requires EFIC to only invest in Australian Commonwealth and State Governments, Authorised Deposit
Taking Institutions rated at least BBB- and other entities rated AA- or better.